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¥ PETILION FOR ZONING V.{RIANCE 221

'TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF BALTIMORE COUNTY: A ~ -
- The vndersizaed. lega! owner(s) of the . . - E A _ . - o
P . property situate in Baltimore County and which is £ Ao -
dascribed in the descn;.)_tnon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, heretl))ry petition for a : . : Fr - ] ‘{‘
Variarce from Section _..'1>:2:©_to_allow a shopping center identification sign . i Y
~- mEhnt e e—— e e ———— e e *}_ o ; :1._)\% :
-04-28.5_square feet Jn lisu of tue permitted 150 square feet g
~dlase No. 10-195-A grarted the existing sign of 312 square feet). S | - _'
of the Zoning Regviations of Baitimore County, 1o the” Zowing Law of Baltoms Commie Tor tis : =
g gl M » to ing Law of Baltimore Co ; - '
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical diﬂicult}:) ¢ Additional ide#fiyfiig;ttggn : ' : ' s
2§eded because of the locztion of the Color Tile Store at the end of S o s ek st R s
the grc_mp of st;?re_s, Identification needed as evidenced by failure ;
11;} thln{ef_S nf last three occupants of that building because of lack 3 B
JE ideqtl_icatlon in Ceni':er ané failure otherwise to see seme. Grant §"{i <
gicvarlagce_in harmOfy'wu:h the spirit and intent of the sign regula- b .
‘ welrfl:rzn will result in no injury to public health, safety or general M M dD 77 E =
Py N 1 L ' scretacy e
p i bop Laé_& - st BALTIMORE COUNTY 2 ONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTE B State Highway Administration s % -
roperty is to be posted and advertised 2s prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ) —P Hal Kassoff P o
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of ab Vari q TR June 20, 1985 Administrater i _ :
3t ) § 0 above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this>: ™ & £
%ﬁiltbugg} :Igoﬁitheé agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restn'cgtions of . wh /s'_-; ; : P
¥ acopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, S ' o1 W, ekl %’ggn? P:tggith' Ejszqulre May 23, 1985 ?q i
E . Towson, Matyiand 2198 qui e Bank Center :
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, .4 e " ] 100 south Charles Street ? Eg |
:?edetx;l_mcle p:lna'lties of perjury, that I/'we . _ cf oto Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Mr. A. Jablon Re: Property Owner: 1 RN
whichfstﬁ%subo‘;’ggflgfszhi:fpgﬁid%mpemy- g0 e : Nicholss B. Commodart Zoning Commissioner Padonia Vll}age Igcﬁc1 ; _
: : .o 7 . L2 : < - Commodar County Office Bldg. Location: E/S Yor {
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): R | BALTINORE CO‘U-NTY OFFICE OF P NING § ZONING ¥, Chairman - RE: Item MNo. 329 - Case No. 86-17-A Towson, Maryland 21204 450" S. of Padonia Rd 5‘ . Pl
| i : . . Petitioner - Padonia Village, Inc. (Route 453) £ LA '
______________________________________ PADONIA VILLAGE, INC. : -Cgun'ty Office Builchng t Variance Petition I Att: N. Commordari Existing Zoning: B.L. :
(Type or Print Namey =~~~ ~== E'I-);p;---l;—'-; """""" guiphabae LT LTS 1 S 1i1 W. Chesapeake Avenue MEMBERS c.Cc.C .
. cym&'/ i A TOWSOH, Maryland 21204 . . ’ ‘Bureau of P£0§0;ed ZOninq' Var o : o 7 o ':
""""" /E.y. f ?%Z 3 | - . Engineering ° . * 3 ke AR
---------------------------------- o gl v - - —— - : 2 X » - . . to allow a ShOFplng L |
Signature __~Signanre Tames a5y IT - Vice | Your pg_t;tmn has been received and accepted for filing this _ Department of Dear Mr. Smith: center identifcation 3
President i ) 4th ay of Jmne , 19 a8s. ~ Tratfic Engineering sign of 324.5 sqg. ft. 3
---------------------------------------------------------------- i _ The Zoning Pl Advi i : i i i IR :
Address e ——————————————— Pl State Roads Commission . ] g ans 1sory Comittee has reviewed the plans in lieu of the PermlttEd .
(Type or Print Name) T Burens of submitted with the above referenced petition. The follcmigg caments 150 sq ft. Case 70- SRR o
_________________________________________ . . o  Fire lrevention are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action 195-A granted the L
City and State T T Slemamre T TTTTTTTmtTTTesmemmmemmeee s " Health Department requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans er existing sign of 312 o
. B ‘ | _ : _ problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing sq. ft. T e
Attorney for Petitioner: ‘J—:é goEgger}i gl Srgltl]: . L o | ARNOLD o Project Planning glme t}zus_case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with ACres: XX FR
guitable Ban enter o . _ Building Department oning Camissioner with recamendations as i ili District: 8th Electicon
100_South_Charles Street Zoning CommfSsioner " sooct ot stwesrion | £® TOMEStSd Z0ning. o1 28 To the sultabitity of )
fddress ' Phone No. ‘ Petition ecei o ‘ ’ iz
: er FPadonia Vi ne, oning Administe ) Dear Mr. Commordari:
Baltlmore,Maryland 2120%32- 8713 Petitioner's &ace, Received by z d g Administraticn 'EEZ;O:idtjaée &tl-u cgj\intgfsuhmtted fram the members of the
T e e e e e e et - W T s : Industrial Commi t s time oifer or request information on vour
City and State t 'Attorney Pugene Smith, Fsquire Egsg‘gig,cgﬁiggezlans Developmeut petition. If similar comments fram the remaining members arg received On review of the revised site plan of 4/29%/85, showing
100._.South Charles. Street __________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- £ ' i.mn.ﬁmr‘i them to you, Otherwise, any camment that is rot informa- no encroachment into the S.H.A. right of way. the 5.H.A.
Ad‘_”'ess tract purchaser or representative to be contacted T fl"ef‘{*fl_ be placed in the hearing file. This petiticn was accepted finds the plan generally acceptable.
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 i O;edliédng on tge di\te of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
e e e e e e e i schecu accordingly.
City and State Name T % f Very truly yours,
Attorney’s Telephone No.: (30103328713  .___________________ i Tony truly yours, Y . hucl 5
Address Phore No. ! Aeedetes 5. (Grtrircbane S Charles Lee, Chief .
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ 4th . day 5 NICHOLAS B. COMMCDARI “ pureau of Engr. Rocess permite
3 June 19_83 | that the subject matter of 1his petition b : S
N T T ST e s m e y Vo, matter of this petition be i - Zoni Pl i i i
_?; \1 Nred by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of ge%eral circuljg;gr.&sx?:ﬁgi% ' oning Flans Mvisory Camittee by: George Wittman
! 0\3 13 pamare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning NBC:bsc CL-GW:es
- ™ {{ fissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore : :
- N ; Enclosures cc; J. Ogle
v NS
~
|
Lild Q
o
Lt
o
c=
o . My telephone aumber is__301-659-1350Q
By - Teletypewriter for impaired Hearing or Speech
E 383.7555 Baltimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free
:__-:; L P.O. Box 717/ 707 North Calvert 5t., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

Ly e e AR

v gala.llrlz?ogE COUNTY o Y m—y BALTIMORE COU
et YT MENT CF TRAFFIC ENGINE e v 3 " D) NTY
L IO mARAND 2208 - | TSN AR AT UCENES iy 21, 2983 |
) | - H AR g~ ] 4 2
UNTY ¥ 8 - ' ;
¥ bamwone conry e _ Xl LS TOWSON . MARYLAND 212042566 294-3810 3
Y/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 STEPHEN E. COLLINS DR -
NO‘RMA:Q: gzgr:[‘sm PIRECTCR + May 17, 1985 Pt PAUL H. REINCKE TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR _ L - CHIEF May 15, 1985 DIRECTOR
L el T S
LT Mr. Arnold Jablon
Mr. Arnold Jablon T L e Zoning Commissioner ‘ e, arnold Jabd Cominatonee
Zoning Commissionex o Office of Planning and Zoning . DtF 10 of Plasing ot Eoing
Mr. Arnold Jahion County Office Building Baltimore County Offjice Building Towsozi, Marylsnd 21204
Zoning Commissfoner Jome 19,1988 Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 Dear Kr. Jeblons

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

. ) . , . Commnte oo Item # 329  Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as follows: \
Attention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman . . ,
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of Ma~t |4, 1985 Item No. 326,327,329},330,331,334, and 337 ZAC Meeting of May 14. 1985 Zoning Plans Advisory Committee ! Property Dwers  Padonia Village, Inc. 4
Item # 329G Property Owner 8 yoia : Locatian: E/S York Road, L450*' S. of Padonia Road
: : : s .
Property Gwner: POomia VlH-ACtE-, Inc. f Location: RE: p tu Owner: . : Districte 8th.
bocation: &2 fSipe Yorw Repo,4501S, o Existing Zoning: . * Property er: Padonia Village, Inc.

Dear Mr. Jablon: Pavomta Kono .

The Division of Current Planning and Dev2lopment has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments, The items checked below are
applicable.

Proposed Zoning: Location: APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIHCLED:
- e E ' - i :
/S York Road, 450' S. of Padonia Road 5 @ 411 structures shall conform to thc Baltimore County Building Code ms adopted by Council Bil) #17-85,
. the Paryland Code for the Eandicapped apd Aged (A.¥.S5.I. #117-1 - 1980) and other #ppli=ztle Codss and Standards,
Item No.: 329 Zoning Agenda: meeting of 5/14/85

sxtarior wall withia 3'-) of an interior lot lina.
development on these soils s prohibited,

JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain {s prohibited

. . . 4 building and cther miscellansous permits shall be required before the start of any conrtruction. )
)There are no site planning factors requiring comment, Centlemen: -
A County Review Group Meeting is required. - C. Residentiali Twvo sets l
" B . . 7 of construction drawings to £il % t
{ ;lf\om:;ybgez:lzﬂlag::lﬁ ﬁe;;ijg%:a;e::}ge:m the minutes will be gc.:res.. Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this registared in Marylend Architect or Boginesr 1-;?»% = m tmmm“ ‘m..“" soel of & ‘
{  )This site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a tstrict: Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X*® are applicable and required )
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. to be corrected cr incorporated into the Ffinal plans for the property. D. Commercial: Thres sets of constructism drawings ssaled and eigned by a registersd in MaTyiand Arckitect '
(  )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior or Engineer shall be required to file with & permit spplicstion. RHeproduced seals are not scceptabim,
f a bufldi . . , .
)%:J;Zg:‘ns:eig n:t 'éu?l?gcgﬁ?;ft Dear Mr. Jablon: { J) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall Fre 5 Al T
E )The cireulation on this site is not satisfactory. located at intervals or feet along an approved rcoad in ) oxtn;:r‘;;nu- ﬁ".;: Lﬁsﬁ'ethﬁﬁoﬁ&““ﬁﬁm' m-qudnlnh: wtm ﬁi”fﬁﬁm
s I.’:::k‘i":grkla cﬁ!{;:?ggl;re;ﬁslsb:of;*;:'r;i;:a:ﬁgrgia" for ftem X 126 32'§'he Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the than 3'°0 %o m interior Lot line. Any vl bullt op n interior 1ot lins shall Tequire & fire or party
. numbers ‘ : . Ses e Lol, ion 1407, Secti .2 Bnd Tabl . openings poTmi
{ )This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and ' » 329, 330, 331, 334, and 337. Lepartment of Public Works. ‘o o 1oz, Ba e tied 1w
(

’ + o y ] 1
under the provistons of Section 22-98 of the Davelopment () 2. A second means ol vehicle access is required for the site. r. mmyw*mﬂ:}x;?m to oomply «ith Table 505 far p:zu;:tl‘-p:qmt/m“ Resly 10 the requested -
egulations, )/ - mot dered nCes aining srea

{ )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with S / : _ :,' ) { ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at construction type i provided. Ses Table IOl and 505 und have your Architect/Exginesr comtact thls departsent.
the Baltimore County Master Plan, , /{v_(, .t / ,(1 » '

(' )I:e amended Develcpment Plan was approved by the Plan?'lng Board Michael S. Franigan g _ i . C. The mmﬁ- appexrs to confilet with Section(s) ’ +» of the Baltimeye

{ )Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manyal, Traffic Engineering Assoc. II EXCEEDE the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

( )The property 1s located in a deficient service area as defined by . _ ., Vhen £11.2g ¢ K
Bil1 178-79, No building permit may be 1ssued until a Reserve MSF/cem _ ] L. " Do Tiled storg vith thee aori ey ©f Ure/ccupancy Perals, a0 wterstion permit uplication chall aiso .
Capacfiy Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service ' { ) 4. 7The site shkall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the i to be altered in m"“‘““ oompl. uwth o c:“w“mt-:t:lx ﬁx&m&lﬁa:mmg.;.
is - . Fire Pravention Code prior to Leginning of cperation. ? Enginesr ssalt are umully required. The camige of Use Groups from Use

{ )YThe property 1s Jocat=d in a traffic ares controiied by a "0* level s P occupancy or Legl g pe | pierir ey y . s-:.s-euu 3 f m-;“a -IM_EO::.B“ . or
intersectfon as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions change ] _ ‘ :
traffic capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas ( )} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall : 1. The ot e

' i . . . . I3 ] H - 1
( ):531:?-ev]a1uated :m:mﬂy by the County Council, _ comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection Sons af Bectire ey TEuar PeiTding Cote o8 admed g‘;fh’x;‘_a"gf'ﬁ::'ﬂim';‘m sutached
onal comments: : Association Standard No. 101 ®Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition prior tlavaticns abave ses level for the lot and the finish floor levels iacluding besemmt. '

to occupancy.

NUI'E:@ Commentas Signa shall comply to Section 19C7.0.

. * ) 6. Site plarns are approved, as drawn.

fugene A. Bober ' {X) 7. The Fire Preventicn Bureau has no comments, at this time.

Chief, Current Planning and Development K. Thess abbreviated commants reflect only co the informatics jrovised oy the drewings rimitted to the Dffice
’

~ . nfnmin;mdm'clenotmmdtobomtmduthofalltﬂmtdwpmit. Zf desived
’ Noted and h /-| the ayplicant may obtain additiona) inforoation by visitizg Room 122 of the Coumty CIfice Building at 111
REVIEWER: ¢ 14 approved: ol : ' E e Srsais drems, Tovten, Revled 2. Aol Setlnn L :
Plghnigg Gyoup Fire Prevention Pureau A .

. | . ... BY: C. E. Bxrohaa, Chief
Special Inspection Division _ Bullding Plaprd Keview
" : ' 2/85

cc: James Hoswell

/mb
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Pursuant to the advertisement, pusﬂng nf property, and publ.ic hea.rlng o7 the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with ¢he Baltimore County Zoning Raegulations would/wouid not

7 result in practicnl dxﬁculty and u.nreasonable hardshlp npon the Petltioner(t:) and the granting of

the vardance(s) reques:ed will /win not ndversely ~ﬁect the health, sarfeﬁ}, and geneml wel.tare of
‘the cvmmumty. the vanancels) should /should not Le granted. -
" Therefore, IT IS ORDFRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cm_nty. this

day of , 19 ~—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permiy

- o

arey

tIVED FOR FILING

{ORDER REC

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, 1t is clear
that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the instant
variance were not granted., It has been established that the reguirement from
which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the land due
to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the
variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and
general welfare.

The result would be different if no variance had been previously granted;
however, one was granted 15 years ago. In fact, the Petitioner is only asking
for 22} snquare feet more than what is permitted. It would be unfair to the
other retail users to have to reduce their signs after all these years. As a
practical difficulty to Color Tile would exist if the sign were not allowed, as
evidence indicated, the requested relief should be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance
should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this l'fgh day of July, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variance to per-
mit a shopping center ID sign of 334} feet instead of the permitted 312 square
feet be and is herepy GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject,
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the re-

1 hereln granted:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1s hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at its own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order 1s reversed, the Feti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

DER RECEIVED FOR FILING

OR

' --q. Mmmwmm
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

_______________________________ Date_“..__..:.r}.me 25, 1985 _ e
Norman E. Gerber, Director

FROM__Q.f_f_l.C.C?.-Q§_E.1§.n_n_1.&g-§nd.z.om_ug

SUBJECT-Zouning Petitions No, 86-16-3, 86- 15-A, 86-9-A, 86~12-A, and B6-17-4

There are no com

. Prehensive pi i ..
on this petition. Planning factors requiring comment

Norman E. Gerber, lfire¢for
Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:s51m

24 The Petitioner is permanently barred from any further
variance to Section 413.2.e and is limited to a total
of 3343} square feet for all shopping center ID signs.

il —
e sone somey

AJ/srl
¢cc: Robert Cannon, Esquire
Mrs. Mary Ginn

Feoplet's Counsel

b

iy

43

<
=
=
o
[ J
-
s
ad
=
aded
£
o
o
oo
ad
o
o=
o

L

L

C’ Vf.r

*w&w&w%ass

-

DATE

,_,_w. .‘ s o, KQ’*MMHM{\W““’(MMMW"““AWW . ”MM“"*”‘

AR

2 M7 i i H S

%3

IN RE:

The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a shopping center iden-
tification (ID) sign of 334} square feet instead of the permitted 312

feet previously granted in Case No.

PETITION ZONING VARIANCE
SE/corner of York and Padonia
Roads = 8th Election District
Padonia Village, Inc.,

Petitioner

# * L4 %

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. B6=-1T7-A

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Petitioner's Exhibit 2.

The Petitioner,

fied and was represented by Counsel.

Regional Manager for Color Tile stores;

70-195-A, as more particularly descrited on

by Michael Keelty, its Vice President, appeared and testi-
Bert Sommer of Triangle Sign;

and George Badders of James Keelty &

Company, 1Inc., appeared and testified on behalf of the Petitioner.

appearing on behalf of the Association of Baltimore County Community Councils,

testified in opposition.

There were no other Protestants.

i i b o S YA, Tt A A P
MMMMiMMm«;M WngﬁmA\ymmMﬂx‘Wmeﬁmwﬂ W"“*“"MW’“‘ WE

i, e A S T O e
,_‘MM,_ .

Tom Burns,

Mary Ginn,

-

TRty AR O ) S

Y

indicated that businesses located in the store prieor to Color Til.e,= which has
been there for about three months, falled and contributed their failure to a
lack of approprlate signage at the entrance tco the center, Mr, Keelty testified
that, ©based on his experience and in his opinion, there is a definite need for
Color Tile to have an ID sign at the entrance to the center and believes there
is a correlation to the lack of signage and the fallure of the other businesses.
Mr. Burns testified to the need for the sign and Mr. Sommer testified that, in
his opinion, there would be no traffic hazard created with the addition of 221
square foot sign below tne others. Mrs. Ginn agreed.

Mrs. Ginn expressed the Councils' position in opposing sigr varlances in
general and stated it was its belief that the Petitioner had enough signage.

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 413.2.e, pursuant to Section 307,
BCZR.,

An area varlance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1972). To prove practical difficulty for an area

variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

-

\under

Testimony indicated that the Petitioner owns Padonia Village Shopping Cen-
ter which is located on Padonla and York Roads. The center and the property
directly across from it are zoned B.L. In case No. T0-195-A, the center was
granted a variance to allow an ID sign of 312 square feet instead of the re-

quir?d 150 square feet. The sign actually consists of five individual multiple~

\Sgaﬂ gsigns attached to pylons with the 20' x 8' shopping center name sign on

top. } £Four individual retail stores in the center have smaller signs directly

ath. Section 413.2.e, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) permits

multT e-faced signs to be counted as one.
e Petitioner wishes to add a 73' x 3*' sign to the bottom of these identi-

fying Color Tile which 1s located at the eastern end of the center. Testimony

.
(=)

1. whether strict compliance with reguirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

e whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant as well as other property ouners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would give substantial relief; and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

B e e

BALTIMCRE COUNTY MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEOYS CfH RECEIPT

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

8th Election District

LOCATION: Southeast corner of York and Padonia Roads

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, July 10, 1985 at 11:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance from Section 413.2.e to alleow a shoppinglcenter
identification sign of 334.5 square feet in lieu of the permitted 150 square
feet. (Case No. 70-195-A granted the existing sign of 312 square feet).

Being the property of Padonia Village, Inc.

[ t ] . as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durlng this perlod for

good cause shovm, Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

S — nU-cSDER OF
T D JABLON

Ne. 007472 5 CRMISSIONER
;

DAT

}_‘-

RECEIVED ﬁv/ﬂ,ﬁ Z{,’K | / XZ’!‘()""‘-

7 /wf/  ccoune /L‘* oz /5 W" '
7 77 o

//ﬂ . ,/).u

AMOUNT $ ) 3

FROM:

AL L Mﬂ/ SI27 ]

a/ gJ#aiﬁa. SR EE

io SRS

il - NP
VALIDATIO:. & BIGNATURE OF CASMIZR s “ 3

Fgantial detriment to the public gocd.
-

-2 -

v. Bd, of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 {1974).
t3is clear from the testimony that i1f the varlance were granted, such use

dsed would not be contrary to the spirit of' the BCZ8 and would not result

*tm;g:g;ﬂr——":uugzﬁnmwﬁnmiﬁ;axﬁgkn&ﬁﬁbbu

DESCRIPTION OF PADCNIA VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER

Beginning for the same at_a poigt on the east side of
York Road 42 SHovit dn " tHe 24&torb%ning Outline Plat of
Padonia Village Shopplng Center; and running thence and
binding on the east side of York Road the five following
courses and distances: (1) N 189 Q7' 459 W 114.09 feet,
(2) N 159 G3' 41" W 216.78 feet, (3} N 60° 22' 01" E
39,04 feet, (4) N 71° 48* 11" E 32.85 feet, (5) N 18° 11°
49" W 69,43 feet, to interszct the south side of Padonia
Road; running thence and binding on the south side of
Padonia Road the two following courses and distances: (6)
N 71° 48' 11" E 277.54 feet, (7) by a line curving to the
right with a radius of 822.47 feet, for a distance of
90.93 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
N 74© 58*' 13" E %0.88 feet, thence leaving the south side
of Padenia Road, anéd binding on the outline of the above
mentioned plat the three following courses and distances:
(8) S 6° 33" 49" E 77.14 feet, (9) N 89° 46' 03" E
150.C0 feet, (10) N 6° 39' 49" w 93,93 feet, to intersect
the south side of Padonia Road; running thence and bind-
ing on the south side of Padonia Road the seven following
courses and distances: (11) by a line curving to the
right with a radius of 822.47 feet, for a distance of
54.50 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
S 899 33" 59" E 54.49 feet, (12) by a line curving to the
right with a radius of 1,105.92 feet, for a distance of
447.25 feet, said curve being subtended by a chord bear-
ing 8 760 04' 57" E 444.21 feet, (13) S 64© 29' 49" E
46.00 feet, (1l4) S 349 30" 11" W 60.G0 feet, (15) S 64°
29" 49" E 29.39 feet, (16) N 48° 22' 35" E 64.32 feet,
(17) S 649 29" 43" E 150.00 feet, thence leaving the
south side of Padonia Road, and binding on the ocutline of
the above mentioned plat the three following courses and
distances: (18) S 259 36' 11" W 104.59 feet, (19) by a
line curving t5 the right with a radius of 300.00 feet,
for a distance of 243.23 feet, said curve veing subtended
by a crord bearing S 48% ¢3' 48" W 236.62 feet, (20)

S 719 57* 25" W 119,32 feet, to intersect the end of Den-
eison S reet, runnlng thence and kinding on the ncith
side of Deneison Street the three following courses and
distances: (21) by a line curving t¢ the left with a
radius of 40,00 feet, for a distance of 91.74 feet, said
curve being subtended by a chord hearing M 830 44' 53" W
72.92 feet, (22) by a line curving to the right with a
radius of 19.98 feet, for a distance of l4.44 feet, said
curve being subtended by a chord buearing S 51° 15' Q7* W
14.13 feet, (23) S 71© 57° 25 W 292,41 feet, thence
leaving the north side of Deneison Street arl binding on
the outline of the above mentiened plat the two foliowing
courses and distances: (24) N 18° 02*' 35" W 195.00 feet,
{25) 8 719 57*' 25" W 425.00 feet to the: point of begin-
ning.
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\:.'v TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 1400 Equitable Bank Center 7 :
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SE Corner of York & : Baltimore, Maryland 21201 ii . )
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MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | \ = REHN o FOR Znco DETAIL
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s T ¢ : :
i DATE___ : Al - - G Wl Bl (&8s . :
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